
376 

MEETING OF THE CO:r..IJ1{ISS lONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

TUESDAY, APRIL 22nd, A. D. 1930, 10:00 A. M. 

PRESENT: Honorable C. "M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, 

steffler, ~rfright. 

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of 

April 14th, was dispensed with, and ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Bids for Unf6rms for the Police Dept. was read and referred to the City Purchasing Agent for 

tabulation. 

~etition f~om the Woodlawn District against the removal of a Poultry Farm at 18-03 W. Huisache 

Ave. Was read and ordered filed. 

;Petition from the Woodlawn District for the removal of a Poultry Farm 1803 W. Huisache Ave. and 

referred to the Health Dept. on April 14th, was returned as fqllows to-wit: 

Hon. Mayor C.M.Chambers, April 19, 1930. 
and Commissioners, 
City of San Antonio , Texas . 
Gentlemen:-

At the regular session of the Board of Health held on 
April 18th, a petition was presented by Dr. King referred by you~ 
self and Corr~issioners. This petition was signed by over six 
hundred citizens complaining of a poultry slaughter house located 
at 1803 W. Huisache Street. 

The Board of Health after due consideration instructed 
me to return this petition , for the reason that this situation 
was lTNot a menace to public Health and further that the Board of 
Health has no jurisdiction. n 

Yours respectfully, 
Chas. E. Bosshardt. 

Secretary, Board of Health. 

Was again read ane laid over for further consideration. 

On mation, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

Crowther Electrical Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Alamo Hat Works, 410 E. Houst on. 

O. E. Fitzgerald, For approval of a location for Drive-in Station, 710 S. -Pine Street. 

Petition for Arc Lamp at Buena Vista and Minter sts . 

Prest-O*Lite Co. for permit to erect a Factory ' ~~Cassino street. 

Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Eoards 1724 s. st. Mary 's st. 

' Texas Outdoor Adv . Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards 1415 S. Presa Street. 

Mrs . Pauline Preissman, For approval of location, for Drive-in Station S.E. Cor. Fredericksbu~g 

Road and W. Craig Place. 

C. A. Weeber, For approval of a location for Drive-in Station, S. E. Cor. Bar~era & ,Alamo sts. 

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment So. Alamo and Barrera Streets. 

W. H. Wolter, For approval of a location for Drive-in gasoline Station, Lavaca and Water sts. 

Humble Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for C. G. Collins Service sta. 4600 1 

S. Presa st. 

T. L. Hall Service Station, for permit to install gas equipment 500 Meerscheidt street. 

'. 



• 

I 

A communication from the Woodlawn Sunday School Group, thanking the Mayor and Commissioners 

for the use of the Firemen in helping with the Easter Egg Hunt. Was read and accepted. 

On motion, duly seqonded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of streets and Public Impts. 

A. P. Heinan, for removal of fence from Al ley C. B. 3057. 

Petition to change the name of Peter's Alley to Rose Lane. 

II 
The City Engineer, made the following recommendations, which were read, and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

B. G. Irish, for permit to vacate Plat O.C.L. 1, Range 1, District 5, Granted. 

B. G. Irish, for permit for approval of plat, in O. C. L. 1, Range 1, District 5. Granted. 

Commissioner Bushick, made the following recommendation, which was rea'd and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

c Marshall Ford Co. for refund of taxes a ccount reduced equipment on gasoline tanks. Granted. 

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordInance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the foll.owing vote , on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

\I,right. ~.r 

No.553 h\ AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $999.09 to pay Merchants' Bills. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $ 999.09 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to 

pay Merchants' bills as per itemized invoices 'duly approved and now on file in the office of 

the City Auditor: 
Zoo Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -$ 
Recreation Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund - - -

"Police & Fire Building Fund of 1928 - - - -
Sewer Di sposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund 1928 -
street Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 - -

211.76 
224.95 
122.50 

10.08 
73.00 

356.80 
$999.09 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed an~ appro­

, ved, by the following vote on roll call" to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Yright. 

0.554 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $21.05 out of st. Open. & Widen. Fd. of 1928 to meet payroll. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The following arno'unt be and the same is hereby appropriated out of st. Open & Widen Fd. 

of 1928 to meet payroll ending April 15, 1930. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

Ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

T"!right. 

0.555 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $ 6,018.09 out of Advertising Fund to pay 1 note and interest. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $ 6,018.09, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Advertising Fun~ to 

377 



378 

pay 1 note No.1 for $6,000.00 and int erest of $18.09, payable to the Alamo National Bank of 

San Antonio, Texas. 

Commi s sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read 'and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

'1Vright. 

lJo.556 AN ORDINANCE 

Transferring $25,000.00 from Bank to Bank. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonia, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-offic i o City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and 

they are hereby directed to transfer or caus e to be transferre ed the- sum of ~25,000.00 of st. 
Op ening & Wi dening Fund of 1926 fro m the City-Central Bank & Trust Co. to the Alamo National 

Ba nk of San Antonio, Texas. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pas s ed and appro-

ved, by t h e following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.557 AN ORDIN.A.NCE 

Appropriating $50,000.00 out of 1929 General Fund to pay 1 note No.5. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi s sioners of the City of San Antonia, that, 

The sum of $50,000.00 be a nd the same is hereby appropriated out of 1929 General Fund 

(Various Depts) payable to the Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas for the purpose of 

paying one note No.5, of a series of notes Nos. 1 to 54 inc., drawn against the 1929 Gene ral 

?und, in the sum of $50,000.00 each, mat uring on or before July 1, 1930. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pas sed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ay es, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, steffler, 

Wright. 

No.558 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $2 ,006.03 out of Police and FiremenTs Pension ,Func_ to pay 1 not e No.1. and· ·inteJrest. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commis sioners of the City of San Antonia, that, 

The sum of $2,006.03', be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemens 

Pension Fund to pay 1 note No.1 of the Firemen, Policemen & Fire Alarm OperatorTs Pension 

Fund Series, for $,2,000.00 and interest of $6.03 , payable to the City-Central Bank & Trust 

Co. of San Antonio, Texas. 

I . 
Commi s sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was rea d and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on r oll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chamb ers, Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, 
\ 

Wright. 

No.561 AN ORDINANCE 

IRefunding License Fee to Marshall Ford, Inc. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of t he City of San P~tonio, that, 

The sum of $73:75 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named 

fund for the purpose of refunc.ing to the saie. Idlarshall Ford Inc., License Fee for unexpired 

portion of year. 
1929 General Fund - - - - - - - - - -$ 73.75 

All as more fully set out in their petition for above refund bearing t he favorable re-

, 
II 

• 



, 

379 

-----~-"'::""':.-~-

commendation of t he Commis sioner of Taxation . I . 
Commi s sioner Rubiola , in: roduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro- I 

ved, by t h e following vote on roll call, t o-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick , Rubiola, Ste f fler, 

Wright. 

No.559 AN ORD INAN CE 

App ropriating $ 750. 00 to pay Je s se Kutzer on account of Personal Injuries Receiv ed. 

BE I T ORDAI ~ ED BY THE CO}''[lI:II SSIONERS OF THE CI TY OF SAN A1TTONIO: 

1. That t he sum of $750.00 be and the same is h ereby appropriated out of the 1929 Gen-

eral Fund - Parks and Plazas Department, to pay Jesse Kutzer full compensation for personal 
\ 

"njuries received in Roosevelt Park Swi mming Pool on or about the 12th of June, 1926 and in 

[ ull compromise and settlement of Cause No. B-46,207, i n the 45th District Court, Bexar County, 

exas, styled Adolph Kutzer, as next Friend for his m~nor son, Je s se Kutzer, vs. City of San 

ntonio. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 22nd day of April, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: J as. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.---------

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

Commi s sioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro 

ved, by the following vote, on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

ilfright. 

fo.560 AN ORDINANCE 

AUTHORIZING THE TF_A..1~SFER OF FUNDS FROM THE SAN JO SE BURIAL PARK PERMANENT FUND TO THE SAN JOSE ~ 

URIAL PARK OP~RATI TG FUND. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMI{ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $1,234.33 being interest on daily ~eposits and on the investments of 

the San Jose Burial Park Permanent -Fund, be transferred from the San Jose Burial Park Permanent 

d to the San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund, as provided in the ordinance creating the San 

Burial Park, regulating the sale of lots t herein and prescribing the metho d of its opera-

, I 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 22nd day of April, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: J a s. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~rk--.-------

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

ACCEPTING THE STAGE SWITCHBOARD, THE DI~!ERS, BORDER LIGHTS, POCKETS, ETC,. IN THE COLORED 

LIBRARY. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY TH~ CO rlMIS SIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1~ That the extras, consisting of the stage switchboard, the dimmers, border lights, 

pockets, etc., installed by the Tr avis Electric Company in the Colored Library , i n and for the 

City of San AntoniO, be and same are hereby accepted. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 22nd day of April, A. D. 1930. 

ATTEST: J as, Simpson. 
--~C~i~t~y~C~l-e=r~x-.-----

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

1\ 

I 



380 

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Directing the City Clerk to advertise for bids for electrical ' construction in Sunken Gardens, 

Brackenridge Park. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commi s sioners of the city of San Antonio, that, 

Th e City Clerk be and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids for the inst allation o~ 

electric wiring and equipment in the Sunken Gardens, Brackenridge Park, as per plans and specif-

ications on file in the office of Harvey P. Smith, Architect. Bids to be received until 10 

a. m. MOl}.day April, 28th~ 1930. 

Commissioner Steffler, ' introduced t h e followi ng ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Uham1)er:p, Bushick, Rubidla, St effler, 

Wright. 

I IJO.56 2 117 ;r,sq AN' ORIIrNANCE 

A9propriating $ 940.76 to pay Southwest Bitulithic Co., for Paving of Travis st. River Bridge. 

(2fT Warr, Bi tul. Topping). 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi s sioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

The sum of $ 940.76 is hereby appropriated from the st. Pav~ng Fund of 1928 to pay Southwest 

Bitulithic Co., for Paving of Travis st. River Bridge. (Regular (2") Two inch Warrenite Bitul­

itithic Topping. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and p assed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll ca: l, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

I No.563 
7iTI iT-

AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $1,500.00 to pay for constructing Railing on Opening Losoya st. from Commerce 

st. to Market .St. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $1~500.00 is hereby appropriated from the st. Op ening & Widening Fund of 1928 

to pay for constructing Railing on Opening Losoya st. from Commerce st. to Market st. 

Commissioner Ste f fler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, ' Bushick, Rubiola, Ste f fler, 

Wright. 

No.564 AN ORDI NANCE 

Appropriating $1,404.42 to pay So. 'I . Bitulithic Co. the final estimate on paving Howard st. 

f rom Poplar st. to Laurel s t. 

BE IT ORDAINED by t he Corrun i ssi oners of t h e City of San AntoniO, t hat, 

The sum of $1, 4 04. 42 is h ereby appropri a ted from the st. Paving Fund of 1928 to pay 

Southwest Bitulithic Co., t he final estimate on Paving Howard st. from Poplar st. to Laurel st. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appr~l 
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Ste f f ler, 

Vlright. 

• • 



· . 
• 

381 

No.565 AN OPJ)I NANCE 

IAPP~OPT:t IATI '1\TG ~3 , 6S8.00 OUT OF TIE STR~ET OPI"JT I JG __ ND WID~JIl~G FU~J) OF 1928 TO AC''',UIRE PROPER'EY 

BETWEl:i;i\T TE~ ORTH LI NE OE' EAST :JUEV A S TR';BT Al D THE 30 RTH I ,l l E OF LAVACA STREET FOR THE WIDEN­

I NG OF SOUTH ALMEO ST EET, M1D REP~LING COUNCIL AP?ROPRIATION NO.8. 

BE IT OR])AINED B{ THE CO MMI SS IONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of $3,698.00 or as much t hereof as is necessary, be and the same is 

hereby a~propriated out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1928, to pay Nell P. Goodman 

land Anita P. Harker, for land between the North line of East Nueva street and the North line 

of Lavaca street for the widening of South Alamo Street, according to the stipulations of an 

Ordinance l evying Special Assessments on account of the improvements of South Alamo street, 

passed and a~proved on the 3rd day of December, A. D. ·1928; 

2. Upon the delivery of t he deed, ap~roved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is Qirected 

to deliver a City Warrant in the above amount, and to accept payment for t he Street Widening 

Benefit Assessment, and i s sue a rele ase t herefor, as provided in the proceedure Ordinance. 

3. That a certain ordinance, dated the 3rd day of June, A. D. 1929, appropriating 

$3,698.00 out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1928, Council Appropriation No.8, to 

pay Nell P. Goodman for land necessary for the wi dening of South Alamo stre et, be and the s ame 

is hereby repeale d bec au s e t he original ordinance did not include the share of Anita P. Ha rker. 

4. PASSE]) AND APPROVED, this 22nd day of April, A. D. 1930. 
' I 

C. }Ol . Chambers. 
ATT EST: J as. Simpson. 

----~C~i~t-y~C~l-e=r~k-.-----
Mayor. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

'ved, by the following vote on rOl'l ca ll, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

No.566 AN 0 RDINL"N"CE 

Appropriating $2200.00 for land needed i n t he vacinity of the Sewer Dis~ osal Plant. 

I ' BE IT ORDAINED by the Co mm'is s ioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of Two Thous and Two Hundred and nO/IOO ($2200.00) Dolla rs, or as much t hereof a s 

is neces sary , b e and t he same is he r eby appropri a t ed out of the 1928 Sewe r Dispos al and Sanita y 

Sewer Fund , to pay Messrs G .• L. Musgrave ~ and J. B. Swift, f or app roxi mately eight (8) acres 

of l and, at Tvvo Hundred seventy-five and nO/IOO ($2 75.00) Dollars per acre, for use in con­

p ection with the Outfal l Sewe r Di sposal Plant, subject, however to t he approval of the City 

!Attorney. 

bommissioner Steffl er, introduce d the following ordinance, which was read and passed and ap~ro­

ved, by the 'foJlowing vote on roll call', to-wit; Ay es, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Nright. 

M AN" ORDINANCE 

:LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSEENTS for t he cost of the i mprovement of Marne street, from South st. 

Marys stree t to Guenther Street and to provide for t he i ssuance of assessment certificates and 

~or ot her purposes. 

(For full text of this ordi nance see street I mp rovement Records, Vol. 22, page ~~ ). 

ommissioner Stef fler, introduce~ t he followi ng ordinance, which was read an~ passed and appro­

ved, by t h e follov/ ing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

fright. 



382 

AN ORDINllTCE 

LEVYI3G SPECIAL~ ASSESSMENTS for the cost of the improvement of Fairplay Avenq.e from Roosvelt 

Avenue to Mission Road and to provide for the i s suance of assessment certificates and for other 

purposes. 

(For full text of this ordinance see ' Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page ,t$?J ) 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

Acoepting the paving of Richmond street, from Augusta to the Auditorium, Southwest Bitulithic 

Company, Contractors. 

BE'IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ' 

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving of the Southwest Bitulithic Company 

,as per . their contract dated April 15th, 1929, on Richmond stree,t from Augusta street to the 

Auditorium, and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated April 22n~, 1930, 

and filed with the Board · of Commissioners on this 22nd d~y of April, 1930. 

San Antonio, Texas Apri~ 22~d,1930. 1 
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commi ssioners, 
City of San Antonio, Texas, 
Gentlemen:-

This is to certify that I have inspected the paving oon­
structed by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, as per their contract 
on Richmond Street, from Augusta street, to the Auditorium, dated 
April 15th, 1929, and the same has been accepted by me, for account 
of the City, on this 22nd, day of April, 1930. 

Your s truly, 
I. Ewig. 

City Engineer. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 
l 

RESOLUTIO~ 

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Colglazier & Hoff, Inc. for paving of S. New Braunfels Avenue from 

Highland to }J!iller street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor. 

(For full text of this resolution see street Improvement Reoords, Vol. 22, page 'If'i ). 

I 

pommissioner Steffler, introduced t he following resolution, which was on his motion, adopted b~ 
I . II 
unanimous vote. 

-51'1.3 RESOLUTION 

ACC EPTING PROPOSAL OF Colglazier & Hoff, Inc., for paving Mille r street' from New Braunfels to 

Gevers streets and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor. 

(For full text of this resolution see street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page ~!~ ). 

, 
Commissioner steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion, adopted by 

F animous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

uthorizing the City Clerk to advertise for Bids for the construction of Sidewalks on Richmond 

between Augusta st. and Auditorium. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise for 3ids for the construction of Side­

alks on Riohmond Ave. between Augusta st. and Auditorium • 

L 



.--. --=.-=_ _-_ _ :::c _ c-: _ 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his ,motion adopted by 

runanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

1800 feet of 8" sewer pipe 
1800 n "10" " " 
14 manholes 

as per plans and specifications on file in the office of the Sewer Engineer, City Hall, 4th 

Floor, which will be available on April 23rd, 1930~ Bids will be received until 10 A. M. May 

5th , 1930 at the office of the City Clerk. A certified check of $250 . 00 must accompany,each 

bid. The. City of San Antonio reserves the right to reject' any and all bids. 

383 

- _C= 

I 
II 

I 
Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . 

Pioneer Oil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas e r, uipment 225 S. Flores street. Granted. 

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas e~uipment at Castroville and Cupples Road. Granted. 

Nat14, Outdoor Adv . Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at Rouston & Main Ave. Granted. 

Natl . Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to ereot Neon Window Signs 1205 El Paso street. Granted. 

C. D. Adams, for permit to erect Elec~ric Sign at 101 W. Houston street. Granted. 

Travis Investment Co., For approval for location Drive-in Gas Station 305 N. Flores st. Granted. 

Frank Saenz, For approval of site for Drive-in Gas Station 2019 El Paso street. Granted. 

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas e -' uipment Bandera & Woodlawn Ave. Grant ed. 

~he Texas CQ., for permit to install gas equipment Austin and Remount Roads. Granted. 

Nat'l . Outdoor Corp. , for 

The Texas Co. , for permit 

The Texas Co~~ for permi t 

·street. Granted. 

permit to 

to install 

to install 

erect 

gas 

gas 

Electric 

e~uipment 

eouipment 

Sign Augusta & Lexington Ave . Granted. 

at Gonzales & Southerland Springs Rd. Granted. 

for Triangle Sales Co., 1501 S. Flores 

Jim Tafolla, for permit to replace gas e ~ uipment 701 Nogalitos st. Granted. 

Yellow Cab Co., for permit to install gas equipment rear 326 E. Nueva street. Granted. 

The Texas Co., for permit to inst ~ll gas equipment st. Mary 's & Pecan sts. Granted . 

Loyd-Peal - Dittmar Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for New England Cafeteria, 107 E. 

Houston Street. Granted. 

Nat 'l. Outdoor Corp ., for permit to change location of Si'gn 135 Taylor st. Granted. 

l~eon-Metlox' Elec . Sign Co ., for permit to erect Electric Sign 623 Broadway. Granted. 

C. A. Weeber, for permit to install gas equipment at McCullough and Dewey Place. Granted . 

A Committe representing the Citizens Leag~e of San AntoniO, an organization engaged in a campaign 

II 

in opposition ~O the proposed City Bond Issue to be voted upon May 7, 1930, presented a commun-

ication to the ,Commissioners requesting the appointment of two judges, two Clerks, and two 

supervisors to represent the opponents to the proposed bond issue. The Mayor stated that it 

I 

was the intention of the Commissioners to allow the opponents of the bond issue to have re­

presentatives in each voting precinct, and a motion by Commissioner Wright to allow the Citizens 

j 



384 

League to have two Supervisors in each voting precinct of the City, was duly seconded and 

carried. This arrangement was agreed to by the Committee representing the Citizens League, and 

they were requested to file with the Commissioners a list of names of Supervisors , duly qualified 

to act a s such . 

Oh motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVE~ 
~11AYOR • 

./ 


